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Program Planning Officer, Chair 
Ronald F. Turco, Purdue Univ., 765-494-8077; rturco@purdue.edu  

Program Chair 
Harold van Es, Cornell University, 607-255-5459; hmv1@cornell.edu   

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 

Consulting Soil Scientists  
Emily McKindley Clark, Golder Associates, 505-821-3043; eclark@golder.com 

Forest, Range & Wildland Soils 
Russell D. Briggs, SUNY-ESF, 315-470-6989; rdbriggs@esf.edu 

Nutrient Manage. & Soil & Plant Analysis 
Joshua M. McGrath, Univ. of Kentucky; Josh.McGrath@uky.edu  

Pedology 
Eric C. Brevik, Dickinson State Univ., 701-483-2104; Eric.Brevik@dickinsonstate.edu 

Soil & Water Manage. & Conservation 
David R. Huggins, USDA-ARS, 509-335-3379; dhuggins@wsu.edu 

Soil Biology & Biochemistry 
Veronica Acosta-Martinez, USDA-ARS, 806-723-5233; veronica.acosta-martinez@ars.usda.gov 

Soil Chemistry 
Daniel G. Strawn, University of Idaho, 208-885-2713; dgstrawn@uidaho.edu 
Soil Education & Outreach 
Raymond Weil, Univ. of Maryland, 301-405-1314; rweil@umd.edu 

Soil Fertility & Plant Nutrition 
Carrie A.M. Laboski, Univ of Wis-Madison, 608-263-2795; laboski@wisc.edu 

Soil Mineralogy 
Daniel R. Hirmas, University of Kansas, 785-864-5542; hirmas@ku.edu  

Soil Physics and Hydrology 
Markus Flury, Washington State Univ., 253-445-4522; flury@wsu.edu 

Soils and Environmental Quality 
Clinton Williams, USDA-ARS, 520-316-6379; clinton.williams@ars.usda.gov 

Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 
Bryant Scharenbroch, The Morton Arboretum, 630-725-2071; bscharenbroch@mortonarb.org 

Wetland Soils 
Bruce L. Vasilas, University of Delaware, 302-831-1391; bvasilas@udel.edu 


